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1. Issue importance - campus sexual assault

From what you’'ve seen and heard, how important do you think the issue of sexual assault on college and university campuses is?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very important 64% 57% 70% 63% 64% 63% 65% 78% 59% 52%
Somewhat important 26% 31% 21% 27% 25% 26% 24% 19% 27% 32%
Not very important 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 12%
Not important at all 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (479) (520) (193) (269) (378) (159) (326) (439) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very important 64% 61% 78% 64% 67% 62% 53% 64% 68% 65% 57%
Somewhat important 26% 27% 14% 26% 22% 28% 34% 23% 26% 23% 31%
Not very important 5% 6% 4% 1% 2% 6% 12% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Not important at all 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 1% 8% 2% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (753) (114) (132) (411) (274) (179) (149) (227) (359) (264)
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2. Role of federal Department of Education

How active a role should the U.S. Department of Education take in investigating how individual colleges and universities deal with sexual assault allegations?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very active 48% 45% 52% 43% 47% 53% 48% 67% 43% 30%
Somewhat active 24% 21% 27% 29% 28% 18% 23% 20% 27% 24%
Not very active 10% 13% 8% 15% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 18%
No role at all 11% 17% 5% 6% 6% 15% 15% 3% 11% 22%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 11% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (193) (270) (376) (159) (326) (439) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very active 48% 46% 62% 51% 54% 44% 36% 51% 50% 47% 47%
Somewhat active 24% 25% 19% 25% 25% 28% 19% 23% 28% 22% 24%
Not very active 10% 12% 5% 7% 6% 14% 16% 8% 10% 11% 10%
No role at all 11% 13% 6% 3% 5% 10% 26% 7% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 14% 10% 3% 3% 10% 3% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (752) (115) (131) (411) (273) (179) (149) (226) (359) (264)
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3. New legislation necessary
Do you think new federal legislation is necessary to deal with the problem of sexual assaults on college campuses, or not?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 40% 33% 46% 49% 44% 37% 28% 58% 35% 25%
No 33% 43% 24% 24% 27% 37% 45% 16% 34% 59%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 26% 29% 25% 27% 26% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (477) (520) (193) (267) (378) (159) (325) (439) (233)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 35% 62% 52% 44% 34% 36% 43% 37% 43% 37%
No 33% 38% 18% 19% 23% 39% 52% 25% 39% 32% 35%
Not sure 27% 27% 21% 29% 33% 27% 12% 33% 24% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (753) (114) (130) (411) (272) (179) (149) (227) (357) (264)
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4. Support for DoE survey
Do you support or oppose the Department of Education creating an anonymous survey about sexual assault on campus, administering it to students at all U.S.
colleges and universities and publishing the results for each school online?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 37% 31% 41% 38% 40% 37% 30% 50% 32% 26%
Somewhat support 31% 29% 33% 35% 28% 31% 30% 32% 30% 30%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15% 5% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 8% 11% 4% 4% 6% 9% 13% 2% 7% 18%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 11% 11% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (193) (270) (378) (159) (326) (440) (234)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 37% 34% 40% 48% 36% 38% 36% 35% 35% 39% 35%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 30% 26% 32% 33% 24% 29% 35% 26% 34%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 6% 7% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 2% 5% 7% 15% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 18% 17% 17% 11% 11% 20% 9% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (412) (274) (179) (149) (227) (360) (264)
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5. Support for new law

Do you support or oppose a law that would fine colleges for violating federal campus safety regulations?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 40% 33% 46% 38% 42% 41% 38% 53% 37% 27%
Somewhat support 29% 30% 27% 30% 31% 24% 31% 33% 26% 26%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11% 13% 4% 9% 18%
Strongly oppose 11% 16% 6% 9% 6% 15% 14% 4% 14% 18%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 15% 10% 5% 7% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (479) (520) (192) (270) (378) (159) (326) (439) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 40% 38% 48% 45% 44% 36% 37% 45% 44% 41% 31%
Somewhat support 29% 30% 24% 27% 31% 28% 24% 26% 31% 25% 34%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 6% 5% 7% 11% 12% 3% 7% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 12% 11% 5% 6% 14% 18% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 19% 12% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (752) (115) (132) (411) (274) (179) (149) (227) (360) (263)




